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Residents’ Trust in Institutions to Treat People of All Races and Ethnicities Fairly Varies 
Residents’ opinion of whether or not institutions treat people of all races and ethnicities fairly 

Strongly agree Strongly disagree Disagree Agree 

4% 14% Charitable organizations 63% 20% 
The institutions that residents 

57% 15% most commonly agree treat all 6% 22% Unions 
people fairly are: 

6% 22% 56% 17% Colleges and universities 
Charitable institutions 

5% 23% Small businesses 57% 15% 
Unions 

8% 21% Organized religion 51% 19% Colleges and universities 

7% 22% K–12 public schools 53% 17% 

8% 25% City and county government 49% 18% 

48% 18% 8% 26% Health care institutions The institutions that residents 
least commonly agree treat all 

49% 16% 9% 26% State government people fairly are: 

8% 29% Major companies 48% 15% National and local 
news media

14% 34% Local news media 41% 11% 
Law enforcement 

The courts and justice system 35% 14% 19% 31% institutions 

Law enforcement institutions 32% 16% 22% 30% Courts and the 
justice system

19% 35% National news media 36% 9% 
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There are Notable Differences in How Residents of Different 
Race and Ethnicities View Institutions 
Percentage of residents who strongly agree or agree that institutions treat people of all 
races and ethnicities fairly 

State government Major companies 

American Indian residents 

Courts/the justice system 

Health care institutions 

Public schools (K–12) 

45% 

61% 

69% 

36% 

39% 

54% 

55% 

67% 

36% 

43% 
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2018 

2021 

2018 

2021 

2018 

2021 

2018 

2021 

Colleges & universities 
Asian American residents 82% 

Black residents 73% 
Latino/a residents 

White residents 

79% 10% 30% 50% 70% 10% 30% 50% 70% 
70% 

Courts and the justice system Law enforcement institutions 

31% 

23% 

37% 

44% 

53% 

20% 

28% 

38% 

41% 

50% 

75% American Indian residents 
66% Asian American residents 

Black residents 

Latino/a residents 
58% White residents 

49% 
10% 30% 50% 70% 10% 30% 50% 70% 

Trust in All Institutions Declined 
from 2018 to 2021 
Percentage of residents who strongly agree or 
agree that institutions treat people of all races 
and ethnicities fairly, 2018 vs. 2021 

13 
percentage 

points 

Local news media 
65% 

52% 

2018 

2021 

10 
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National news media 
55% 

45% 

2018 

2021 

Want to learn more? 

East Metro Pulse provides valuable data on the health and vitality of  Dakota, Ramsey and Washington counties. EXPLORE THE DATA | EastMetroPulse.org 

https://www.spmcf.org/what-we-do/invest-in-community-led-solutions/east-metro-pulse-report
https://www.spmcf.org/
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